RESOLUTION NO. RES-2019-052

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA ACCEPTING AND ADOPTING THE CITY COUNCIL AND EXECUTIVE TEAM RETREAT FINAL REPORT

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Santa Rosa held Goal Setting Workshops on February 21-22, 2019, and reached consensus on the framework for Council priorities; and

WHEREAS, the Council is charged with establishing policy direction for the City and on an annual basis establishes the Council goals and priorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa accepts and adopts the City of Santa Rosa City Council and Executive Team Retreat final report, attached hereto as Exhibit A

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Exhibit A is made part of this resolution.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 7th day of May, 2019.

AYES:	(7) Mayor Schwedhelm, V Olivares, Sawyer, Tibb	•	l Members Combs, Fleming,
NOES:	(0)		
ABSENT:	(0)		
ABSTAIN:	(0)		
ATTEST:	City Clerk	_ APPROVED:	Mayor
APPROVED	AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney			

Exhibit A – City of Santa Rosa City Council and Executive Team Retreat final report

Reso. No. RES-2019-052